Trustees of the Town of Milford Trust Funds

January 11, 2023 Meeting Minutes
This meeting began at 1:45pm

Trustees Attending: Tina Philbrick
Rick Mossey

Emailed to: richard.mossey(@gmail.com
janet(@janetcpa.com
tphilbrick@milford.nh.gov

Additional Attendees
None

Minute Approval
The board approved the December minutes.

Topic/Request:
There were no correspondence.

Deposit:

e From: Town of Milford Water Dept (December)
From: Town of Milford Sewer Dept (December)
From: Kelly and Bruce Stoller
From: Lyle Steinberg
From: Kelly and Bruce Stoller
From: Hitchiner Manufacturing
From: Larry Buretta
From: Debra and George Sherman
From: Dave DiPalma
From: Matt Lewis and Lise Blevins
From: Philip and Janice Nurmi

Check request:
None were presented at the January meeting

To:
To:
To:
To:
To:
To:
To:
To:
To:
To:
To:

Town of Milford Trust Water Fund
Town of Milford Trust Sewer Fund
Corey Stoller Scholarship Fund
Corey Stoller Scholarship Fund
Corey Stoller Scholarship Fund
Hutchinson Family Singers Trust
Milford Vietnam Memorial Trust
Milford Vietnam Memorial Trust
Milford Vietnam Memorial Trust
Milford Vietnam Memorial Trust
Milford Vietnam Memorial Trust

$10,000.00
$10,000.00
§ 1000.00
$ 250.00
§ 100.00
$§ 500.00
$§ 50.00
$§ 50.00
$ 50.00
$ 5000
$ 50.00

Discussion: Janet was not able to attend. The minutes will be sent to her for review.

Meeting Concluded: 2:30 pm

Future meeting dates: February Meeting 2/22/23
March Meeting 3/22/23
April Meeting 4/19/23

@1:45 pm
@1:45pm
@1:45pm
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